25/03/2021 Gmail - Re: Purchase order 726046266

M Gmall Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

Re: Purchase order 726046266

1 message

Deborah Paynter (Cardiff and Vale UHB - Paediatrics) <Deborah.Paynter@wales.nhs.uk>
To: "sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk" <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>

yes thats fine
debbie

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> on behalf of Sarah Walton <office@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: 25 March 2021 09:38

To: Deborah Paynter (Cardiff and Vale UHB - Paediatrics) <Deborah.Paynter@wales.nhs.uk>

Cc: NWSSP ProcurementCatalogueWomensHealth (NWSSP) <NWSSP.ProcurementCatalogueWomensHea@wales.nhs.uk>
Subject: Re: Purchase order 726046266

Good morning,

| refer to the below email trail.

Purchase order 726046266 is still on hold from the 7th of January.

Please can you confirm that you are happy to proceed with the carriage charge of £7.00 for this order? Or is this order no longer required?
Kind regards

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: We are currently working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Mon, 15 Mar 2021 at 11:25, Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning,

| refer to the below email trail.

Purchase order 726046266 is still on hold from the 7th of January.

Please can you confirm that you are happy to proceed with the carriage charge of £7.00 for this order? Or is this order no longer required?
Kind regards

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: We are currently working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will.
http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
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25/03/2021 Gmail - Re: Purchase order 726046266

On Mon, 8 Mar 2021 at 14:32, Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Dear Deborah,

Please see the below email trail.

Can you please advise.

Kind regards

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: We are currently working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will.
http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Mon, 1 Mar 2021 at 16:43, NWSSP ProcurementCatalogueWomensHealth (NWSSP) <NWSSP.ProcurementCatalogue\WomensHea@wales.nhs.uk> wrote:

Hi Sarah

Deborah will need to accept the carriage charge as she is the budget holder for the PO. We here in central sourcing can’t accept the charge unfortunately. If you can please reply to V

Best Regards

Mel

Melanie Foote-Jones BA(Hons), Grad IPD, MSc.

Rheolwraig Categori - Clinigol e Category Manager - Clinical Sourcing

Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership

Ffon Tel 01745 366821

Dydw i ddim yn deall Cymraeg. Fodd bynnag, mae Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg a Saesneg. Rhowch wybod i ni os hoffech ohebt
correspondence in Welsh and English. Please specify whether you wish to correspond with us in Welsh or English.

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sarah Walton

Sent: 01 March 2021 13:37

To: NWSSP ProcurementCatalogueWomensHealth (NWSSP) <NWSSP.ProcurementCatalogueWomensHea@wales.nhs.uk>
Cc: Deborah Paynter (Cardiff and Vale UHB - Paediatrics) <Deborah.Paynter@wales.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: Purchase order 726046266

Good afternoon,

| refer to the below emails.

Unfortunately | am still waiting for someone to confirm that the carriage charge has been accepted and that we are OK to proceed.
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Gmail - Re: Purchase order 726046266

Kind regards

Sa
Cu

Please note: We are currently working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will.

rah Walton

stomer Service Representative

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Tel:

+44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Col

mpany registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 3 Feb 2021 at 13:51, NWSSP ProcurementCatalogueWomensHealth (NWSSP) <NWSSP.ProcurementCatalogueWomensHea@wales.nhs.uk> wrote:

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=97ca69e8f6 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-1215511887934237800%7Cmsg-f%3A16952102193...

Hi Deborah

Can you please let Sarah know whether carriage has been added/accepted to the order

Many thanks, Stay Safe

Kind Regards

Del

Ms Delyth Jones

Swyddoges Categori - Clinigol

Category Officer - Clinical

Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru - Gwasanaethau Caffael

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership — Procurement Serices

Ffon Tel: 01745 366823
E-bost E-mail: delyth.jones4@wales.nhs.uk

Rhyngrwyd Internet: www.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk
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25/03/2021 Gmail - Re: Purchase order 726046266
Mewnryd Intranet: nww.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk

Twitter: @NWSSP

Alder House

Alder Court

St Asaph Business Park
Denbighshire

LL17 0JL

Im fluent in Wlesh and NHS Wales Shared Se

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sarah Walton

Sent: 29 January 2021 08:56

To: NWSSP ProcurementCatalogueWomensHealth (NWSSP) <NWSSP.ProcurementCatalogue\WomensHea@wales.nhs.uk>
Cc: Deborah Paynter (Cardiff and Vale UHB - Paediatrics) <Deborah.Paynter@wales.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: Purchase order 726046266

Good morning,

Please can someone update me regarding the below emails?

| can not proceed with this order until someone authorises the correct unit price.

Kind regards

Sarah Walton
Customer Service Representative

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone call
customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, 22 Jan 2021 at 15:34, Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good afternoon,

Please can someone advise me on PO 726046266 and whether the carriage has been accepted? | am unable to proceed with this order until | have authorisation.

Please see the email trail below.

Kind regards

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone ¢
customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK
Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Tue, 12 Jan 2021 at 15:31, Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Hi,

Please can someone update me regarding the below?

Kind regards

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative
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Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephon
customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up
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Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, 8 Jan 2021 at 10:49, NWSSP ProcurementCatalogueWomensHealth (NWSSP) <NWSSP.ProcurementCatalogueWomensHea@wales.nhs.uk> wrote:

Hi

Please see below message received from Viamed re purchase order number 726046266 - as per details noted in long description carriage charge is applicable to add ordel
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Kind Regards

Del

Ms Delyth Jones

Swyddoges Categori - Clinigol

Category Officer - Clinical

Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru — Gwasanaethau Caffael

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership - Procurement Serices

Ffon Tel: 01745 366823
E-bost E-mail: delyth.jones4@wales.nhs.uk

Rhyngrwyd Internet: www.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk
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Mewnryd Intranet: nww.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk

Twitter: @NWSSP

Alder House

Alder Court

St Asaph Business Park
Denbighshire

LL17 0JL

Im fluent in Wlesh and NHS Wales St

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sarah Walton

Sent: 07 January 2021 08:12

To: NWSSP ProcurementCatalogueWomensHealth (NWSSP) <NWSSP.ProcurementCatalogue\WomensHea@wales.nhs.uk>
Subject: Purchase order 726046266

Good morning,

Thank you for your purchase order 726046266.

Please be advised that there is a carriage charge of £7.00 to be added to the order.

| have placed your order on hold until you advise that you are happy to proceed.

Kind regards

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely. Teleph
customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk
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If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
Confidentiality
Privacy Notice: The Cardiff and Vale UHB Privacy Notice can be accessed on our website (http://www.cardiffandvaleuhb.wales.nhs.uk/opendoc/325392)

This message is strictly confidential and intended for the person or organisation to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient of the message then please notify the sender imi
any constituent part or connected body. Email communication is subject to monitoring; for further information http://www.wales.nhs.uk/sitesplus/864/page/50329

Hysbysiad preifatrwydd: Gellir gweld hysbysiad preifatrwydd Bwrdd lechyd Prifysgol Caerdydd a'r Fro ar ein gwefan: (http://www.cardiffandvaleuhb.wales.nhs.uk/opendoc/325392)

Mae'r neges hon yn gyfrinachol. Os nad chi yw'r derbynnydd y bwriedid y neges ar ei gyfer, byddwch mor garedig & rhoi gwybod i'r anfonydd yn ddi-oed. Dylid ystyried unrhyw ddatganiadau r
chorff cysylltiedig. Mae cyfathrebu drwy e-bost yn amodol | fonitro; am fwy o wybodaeth. http://www.wales.nhs.uk/sitesplus/864/cymraeg

Freedom of Information

Please be aware that, under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, Cardiff and Vale University Health Board may be required to make public the content of any emails or correspc
wales.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information-new

Cofiwch fod yn ymwybodol ei bod yn bosibl y bydd disgwy! i Bwrdd lechyd Prifysgol Caerdydd a’r Fro roi cyhoeddusrwydd i gynnwys unrhyw ebost neu ohebiaeth a dderbynnir, yn unol ag am
http://www.wales.nhs.uk/sitesplus/864/cymraeg
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